UZ-1-0	3-2003	·Sheet	~ /
49		Y	
To the Honorable Commissione		he attached original do	cuments or copy thereof
	64770_	a a diluaca of us soirring	noutr(ica).
1. Name of the conveying party (ies):	~	a address of receiving	party(les):
Galileo Genomics 9-z4-0	Name:	Galileo Genomics	
6700 avenue du Parc		- 11	
bureau 200	Street Addre	•	
Montreal, Quebec		St. Laurent, Queb	ec
Canada H2V 4H9		Canada H4T 2C7	
	City:	State: Zip:	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	?		
Yes <u>X</u> No	<del></del>		ya Pala
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger			<u> </u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	;		
_X_ Other Change of Address of Assignee			<b>3</b> 8 8
Change of Address of Assignee			TINANCE
Execution Date: September 19, 2002			
<del>-</del>	Additional nam	ne(s) attached?YesX_No	JIC RECO PM 2: SECTION
4. Application or Registration Number(s)			28 28
		1	<del>-</del>
If this application is being filed with a new applica	tion, the execution of	date of the new application is	:
A. Patent Application Numbers	B. Patent I	Registration Numbers	
00/940 545			
09/840,717 Additional Numbers atta	ached?Yes X_N	0	
5. Name and Address of party to whom	6. Total Numb	oer of applications and reg	istrations involved: 1
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Intellectual Property	7. Total Fee:		
<b>Docket Administrator</b>	_ Enclose		
Firm: Gibbons, Del Deo Dolan,	X Authori	zed to be charged to Depos	sit Account
Griffinger & Vecchione	8. Deposit Ac	count Number:	
	8. Deposit Ac 03-3839	count Number:	
Griffinger & Vecchione Address: One Riverfront Plaza	03-3839	2	ing by deposit eggener
Griffinger & Vecchione  Address: One Riverfront Plaza  City: Newark State: N.J. Zip: 07102-	03-3839		ing by deposit accoun
Griffinger & Vecchione Address: One Riverfront Plaza City: Newark State: N.J. Zip: 07102- 5497	03-3839	2	ing by deposit accoun
Griffinger & Vecchione  Address: One Riverfront Plaza City: Newark State: N.J. Zip: 07102-	(attach duplic	ate copy of this page if pay	
Griffinger & Vecchione Address: One Riverfront Plaza City: Newark State: N.J. Zip: 07102- 5497  9. Statement and Signature:	(attach duplic	ate copy of this page if pay	
Griffinger & Vecchione Address: One Riverfront Plaza City: Newark State: N.J. Zip: 07102- 5497  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the a true copy of the original document	(attach duplice foregoing inform	ate copy of this page if pay	
Griffinger & Vecchione Address: One Riverfront Plaza City: Newark State: N.J. Zip: 07102- 5497  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the a true copy of the original document  Name: Diane L. Ferrone, Reg. No. 36,135 S	(attach duplic	ate copy of this page if pay	
Griffinger & Vecchione Address: One Riverfront Plaza City: Newark State: N.J. Zip: 07102- 5497  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the a true copy of the original document  Name: Diane L. Ferrone, Reg. No. 36,135 S 2002 6TON11 00000143 033839 09840717	(attach duplice foregoing inform	ate copy of this page if pay	
Griffinger & Vecchione Address: One Riverfront Plaza City: Newark State: N.J. Zip: 07102- 5497  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the a true copy of the original document  Name: Diane L. Ferrone, Reg. No. 36,135  S. S	(attach duplice foregoing inform	ate copy of this page if pay	ed any attached copy is

PATENT REEL: 013743 FRAME: 0924 I hereby certify that this correspondence (and any paper or fee referred to as being transmitted herewith) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, on

Suptember 19, 2002.
(Date of Deposit)

Gignature and Date)

**PATENT** 

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Patent Application of:

Belouchi et al.

Art Unit

1656

Serial No. :

09/840,717

Examiner

A. Spiegler

Filed

April 23, 2001

Confirmation No. :

4816

Title

**METHOD FOR GENOTYPING:** 

MICROSATELLITE DNA

MARKERS

Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

#### CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

Dear Sir:

Please record a change of address for the current Assignee of Record, Galileo Genomics, in the above referenced patent application.

# 1. Particulars of Assignment

An assignment is currently recorded at Reel/Frame 011750/0050 against patent application Serial No. **09/840,717**.

# 2. Old Address of Assignee

The old address of the Assignee, Galileo Genomics, shown on the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet is:

6700 avenue du Parc bureau 200 Montreal, Quebec Canada H2V 4H9

> #630740 v1 102189-38743

#### **New Address of Assignee** 3.

The new address of the Assignee, Galileo Genomics is:

880 McCaffrey St. Laurent, Quebec Canada H4T 2C7

# 4. Payment of fee

the Commissioner is authorized to charge **Deposit Account No.**  $\mathbf{X}$ 03-3839 to cover the recordal fee

Please refer to the Assignment Cover Sheet to which this paper is attached.

A copy of the previously recorded Assignment is attached

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: September 19, 2002

Diane L. Ferrone

Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 36,135

Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione

One Riverfront Plaza

Newark, New Jersey 07102-5497

**RECORDED: 09/24/2002** 

(973)-596-4879 Phone: (973)-639-6337 Fax:

> #630740 v1 102189-38743